

Governing Board Resolution 20-012 Recognizing May 17-23, 2020, As Classified Professionals Week

On the motion of Member <u>Justeson</u>, seconded by Member <u>Monroe</u>, the following Resolution 20-012 is adopted:

WHEREAS, the third full week of May 2020 has been designated as Classified School Employee Week in California by the California State Legislature and the California School Employees Association; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals provide valuable services to the students, faculty and administrators of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District (GCCCD); and

WHEREAS, classified professionals contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals serve a vital and deeply appreciated role in serving GCCCD's students, from interacting directly with students to providing critical support for students, employees and the institution; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals employed by the GCCCD strive for excellence in all areas of the educational community; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the GCCCD hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the contribution of the classified professionals to quality education in the State of California and in the GCCCD and declares the week of May 17-23, 2020, as Classified Professionals Week in the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District of San Diego County, California, this 19th day of May 2020, by the following vote:

AYES: Adams, Cartwright, Garrett, Justeson, Monroe

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Elena Adams, Clerk of the Governing Board, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by said Board at the regularly called and conducted meeting held on said date.

Clerk of the Governing Board

Halams